1125.01 Purpose.
1125.02 Permitted uses.

1125.03 Conditional uses.
1125.04 Development standards.

1125.01   PURPOSE.
The purpose of the Second Density Residential (R-2) District is to provide areas for

single-family and two-family dwellings on lots fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in size or
larger.  Development in this area is lower density which typically is serviced with public water
and sanitary sewer lines.
(Ord. 2022-05.   Passed 8-10-22.)

1125.02   PERMITTED USES.
The following uses are permitted in the Second Density Residential (R-2) District:

[...]

All main buildings and lots shall meet the following development standards:  
(a) Height Limits.  No building shall be constructed or enlarged to exceed thirty-five

(35') feet in height. 
(b) Area Requirements.  All lots shall meet the following minimum requirements:

Lot Area: Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.

Lot Width: One hundred (100') feet. 

Front Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet, unless specified elsewhere in this Ordinance. 

Side Yard: Ten percent (10%) of the lot width or ten (10') feet, whichever is
less.

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet.

[...]

(a) Height Limits.  No building shall be constructed or enlarged to exceed thirty-five

(35') feet in height. 
(b) Area Requirements.  All lots shall meet the following minimum requirements:

Lot Area: The minimum lot area per dwelling unit shall be three
thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet.

Lot Coverage: Sixty percent (60%) maximum.

Front Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet, unless specified elsewhere in this
Ordinance.

Side Yard: Ten percent (10%) of the lot width or ten (10') feet,
whichever is less.

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet.

[...]

Side Yard: Ten (10') feet. 

Rear Yard: Twenty (20') feet.  
(c) Maximum Floor Area Requirement.  All General Business (C-1) District uses shall

meet the following requirements:  the gross floor area of any multi-tenant structure
shall not exceed twenty five thousand (25,000) square feet, and a single permitted
use shall not exceed ten thousand (10,000) square feet.
(Ord. 2022-05.  Passed 8-10-22.)

CHAPTER 1133
C-2 Highway Commercial District

1133.01 Purpose.
1133.02 Permitted uses.

1133.03 Conditional uses.
1133.04 Development standards.